{7 JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RESHAM GHAR COLONY, BAKSHI NAGAR, JAMMU - 180001
vn‘aw Website: http:/jkpsc.nic.in Jammu: 0191-2566533

sy email: coejkpsc2017@gmail.com

Subject: Filling up of the posts of Assistant Professor(s) (Arabic,
Biochemistry, Biotechnology, Botany, Chemistry,
Environmental Science, Fisheries, Persian, Philosophy and
Water Management) 2023 in Higher Education Department —
Result of Written Test reg;

Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2023/53
Dated: 18.09.2023

In pursuance of Rule 45 of J&K Public Service Commission (Conduct of
Examinations) Rules, 2022 read with Rule 31 of J&K Public Service Commission
(Business & Procedure) Rules, 2021, the candidates as per Annexure - A, B,
C,D,EFGHIJKL,Mand N to this notification are hereby declared to
have qualified for the Oral Test/Viva Voce for the post of Assistant Professor(s)
(Arabic, Biochemistry, Biotechnology, Botany, Chemistry, Environmental Science,
Fisheries, Persian, Philosophy and Water Management) 2023 in Higher Education
Department on the basis of their performance in the Written Test which was
held on 27.08.2023. The Interview/Viva-Voce shall start w.e.f. 21.09.2023.
However, the discipline-wise Interview/Viva-voce schedule shall be notified
separately.

Note:

i. For checking the result, candidates are advised to access the official
website of the Commission i.e. http://www.jkpsc.nic.in.

ii. The candidature of candidates shown in Annexures to this notification is
purely provisional. The documents of the candidates will be verified at the
time of interview and in case any discrepancy with regard to
age/qualification/experience and other eligibility conditions is noticed at
the time of interview or thereafter, the candidate shall not be allowed to
appear in the interview or where the candidate has already appeared in
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the interview, the candidature shall be deemed to have been cancelled
ab-initio.
Only eligible candidates, possessing requisite qualification prescribed
under rules, shall be allowed to appear in the Oral Test/Viva-Voce subject
to the condition that they are within the prescribed age limit on the cut-
off date.

iv. The candidates shall produce their original certificates/ testimonials on

the date of oral test/Viva-Voce.
This is subject to the outcome of writ petition, if any, pending disposal
before any competent Court of Law.
pnrm—". S
18« 09 %027
(G.L. Sharma) JKAS
Additional Secretary
J&K Ptfli@%]ervice Commission
No. PSC/Ex-Secy/2023/51 Dated: 18.09.2023
Copy to the:-

1. Director, Information and Public Relation, Department of Information and Public
Relations, Government of Union Territory of J&K for publication of the notice in
all leading newspapers published from Jammu/Srinagar.

2. Additional Secretary (M), J&K PSC Srinagar/Jammu.

3. P.S. to the Chairman, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the
Hon’ble Chairman.

4. P.S. to the Member, Shri for information of the Hon'ble
Member.

5. P. A. to Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission for information of the
Secretary.

6. P. A. to Controller of Examinations, J&K Public Service Commission for
information of the COE.

7. Incharge Website, J&K Public Service Commission, for uploading the same on
the official website of the Commission (www.jkpsc.nic.in).

8. Main file/Stock file/Notice Board.

Copy also to the:

1. Director Radio Kashmir Jammu/Srinagar. All India Radio Bhaderwah/Poonch
2. Director Doordarshan Kendra Jammu/Srinagar.
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ANNEXURE-A
To Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2023/53 Dated: 18.09.2023
Assistant Professor (Arabic)

Notification No.17-PSC (DR-P) of 2023

S.NO. | ROLLNO S.NO. | ROLLNO
1 1020002 13 1020089
2 1020009 14 1020090
3 1020028 15 1020097
4 1020031 16 1020099
5 1020032 17 1020108
6 1020039 18 1020109
4 1020050 19 1020117
8 1020054 20 1020122
9 1020064 21 1020132

10 1020067 22 1020134
11 1020070 23 1020144
12 1020074 24 1020153

C/—D
Tg . ey 3027
(G.L. Sharma) JKAS

Additional Secretary
J&K %ﬂf Service Commission
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ANNEXURE-B
To Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2023/53 Dated: 18.09.2023
Assistant Professor (Biochemistry)

Notification No.06-PSC (DR-P) of 2023
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ROLLNO
1030012
1030030
1030041
1030065
1030069
1030082
1030098
1030112
1030120
1030131
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(G. L. Sharma) JKAS
Additional Secretary

J&K Public Service Commission




ANNEXURE-C
To Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2023/53 Dated: 18.09.2023
Assistant Professor (Biochemistry)

Notification No.17-PSC (DR-P) of 2023
S.

e

ROLLNO
1030030
1030065
1030082
1030112
1030120
1030128
1030135
1030137
1030142
1030150
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(G.L. Sharma) JKAS
Additional Secretary
J&K Public Service Commission



ANNEXURE-D
To Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2023/53 Dated: 18.09.2023
Assistant Professor (Biotechnology)

Notification No.17-PSC (DR-P) of 2023

S.

0. | ROLLNO
1040001
1040011
1040022
1040046
1040059
1040069
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(G.L. Sharma) JKAS
Additional Secretary
J&K Public Service Commission
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ANNEXURE-E
To Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2023/53 Dated: 18.09.2023
Assistant Professor (Botany)

Notification No.06-PSC (DR-P) of 2023

S.NO. | ROLLNO
1 1050028
2 1050153
3 1050181
4 1050200
5 1050230
6 1050236
7 1050306
8 1050357
9 1050375
10 1050354
11 1050402
12 1050421
13 1050460
14 1050469
15 1050507
16 1050512
17 1050621
18 1050648
19 1050664
20 1050674

C//”’D

TR 0T Do
(G. L. Sharma) JKAS
Additional Secretary
J&K Public Service Commission
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ANNEXURE-F
To Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2023/53 Dated: 18.09.2023
Assistant Professor (Botany)

Notification No.17-PSC (DR-P) of 2023

S.NO. | ROLLNO S.NO. | ROLLNO
1 1050025 30 1050359
2 1050032 31 1050360
3 1050050 32 1050372
4 1050079 33 1050375
5 1050081 34 1050377
6 1050083 35 1050394
7 1050121 36 1050399
8 1050123 37 1050402
9 1050130 38 1050422
10 1050138 39 1050431
11 1050140 40 1050435
12 1050153 41 1050436
13 1050156 42 1050460
14 1050172 43 1050466
15 1050173 44 1050469
16 1050181 45 1050507
17 1050195 46 1050512
18 1050198 47 1050528
19 1050200 48 1050549
20 1050230 49 1050592
21 1050236 50 1050620
22 1050258 51 1050631
23 1050266 52 1050636
24 1050276 53 1050648
25 1050294 54 1050664
26 1050336 55 1050667
27 1050348 56 1050676
28 1050353 57 1050695
29 1050357

(,//D
T g 0% 201
(G.L. Sharma) JKAS
Additional Secretary
J&K Public Service Commission
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ANNEXURE-G
To Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2023/53 Dated: 18.09.2023
Assistant Professor (Chemistry)

Notification No.06-PSC (DR-P) of 2023

S.NO. | ROLLNO S.NO. | ROLLNO
1 1060002 18 1060422
2 1060039 19 1060423
3 1060104 20 1060424
4 1060151 21 1060436
5 1060170 22 1060437
6 1060202 23 1060440
7 1060207 24 1060492
8 1060262 25 1060496
9 1060285 26 1060527

10 1060301 27 1060528
11 1060306 28 1060531
12 1060321 29 1060560
13 1060330 30 1060571
14 1060331 31 1060589
15 1060336 32 1060603
16 1060412 33 1060613
17 1060416

(/,_,——/D -
v—l% . 07 2o
(G. L. Sharma) JKAS

Additional Secretary
J&K Public Service Commission




ANNEXURE-H
To Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2023/53 Dated: 18.09.2023
Assistant Professor (Chemistry)

Notification No.17-PSC (DR-P) of 2023

NO. | ROLLNO S.NO. | ROLLNO S.NO. | ROLLNO
1 1060002 29 1060287 57 1060437
2 1060031 30 1060288 58 1060440
3 1060039 31 1060297 59 1060442
4 1060053 32 1060299 60 1060457
5 1060054 33 1060301 61 1060487
6 1060055 34 1060306 62 1060492
7 1060078 35 1060321 63 1060493
8 1060081 36 1060325 64 1060495
9 1060091 37 1060327 65 1060496
10 1060102 38 1060330 66 1060502
11 1060104 39 1060331 67 1060503
12 1060118 40 1060336 68 1060513
13 1060132 41 1060339 69 1060523
14 1060151 42 1060347 70 1060524
15 1060160 43 1060348 71 1060530
16 1060161 44 1060371 72 1060531
17 1060170 45 1060376 73 1060548
18 1060202 46 1060389 74 1060559
19 1060207 47 1060394 75 1060560
20 1060220 48 1060403 76 1060571
21 1060234 49 1060412 e 1060579
22 1060242 50 1060413 78 1060588
23 1060244 51 1060415 79 1060592
24 1060248 52 1060416 80 1060602
25 1060254 53 1060422 81 1060603
26 1060257 54 1060423 82 1060613
27 1060262 55 1060427

28 1060285 56 1060436
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(G.L. Sharma) JKAS

Additional Secretary
J&K Public Service Commission
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ANNEXURE-I

To Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2023/53 Dated: 18.09.2023
' Assistant Professor (Environmental Science)

Notification No.06-PSC (DR-P) of 2023

S.NO. | ROLLNO S.NO. | ROLLNO
1 1100005 24 1100318
2 1100008 25 1100325
3 1100026 26 1100334
4 1100028 27 1100339
5 1100055 28 1100363
6 1100062 29 1100372
7 1100069 30 1100374
8 1100076 31 1100382
9 1100141 32 1100396
10 1100143 33 1100400
11 1100147 34 1100401
12 1100197 35 1100407
13 1100205 36 1100414
14 1100208 37 1100416
15 1100213 38 1100420
16 1100222 39 1100424
17 1100234 40 1100425
18 1100246 41 1100426
19 1100262 42 1100427
20 1100285 43 1100432
21 1100290 44 1100444
22 1100297 45 1100449
23 1100317
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(G. L. Sharma) JKAS
Additional Secretary
J&K Public Service Commission
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ANNEXURE-J
To Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2023/53 Dated: 18.09.2023
Assistant Professor (Fisheries)

Notification No.06-PSC (DR-P) of 2023

S.

0. | ROLLNO
1110008
1110014
1110015
1110019
1110026
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(G. L. Sharma) JKAS
Additional Secretary
J&K Public Sﬁ@e Commission
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ANNEXURE-K
To Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2023/53 Dated: 18.09.2023
Assistant Professor (Persian)

Notification No.17-PSC (DR-P) of 2023

S.

°

ROLLNO
1180006
1180008
1180010
1180020
1180021
1180039
1180045
1180047
1180052
1180056
1180057
1180062
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(G.L. Sharma) JKAS
Additional Secretary

J&K Publiciervice Commission
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ANNEXURE-L
To Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2023/53 Dated: 18.09.2023
Assistant Professor (Philosophy)

Notification No.06-PSC (DR-P) of 2023

S.NO. | ROLLNO S.NO. | ROLLNO
1 1190004 14 1190037
2 1190005 15 1190039
3 1190009 16 1190040
4 1190011 17 1190044
5 1190014 18 1190045
6 1190018 19 1150048
7 1190019 20 1190049
8 1190022 21 1190050
9 1190024 22 1190053
10 1150026 23 1150055
11 1190034 24 1150058
12 1190035 25 1190060
13 1150036

g
&5 07 20272
(G. L. Sharma) JKAS
Additional Secretary

J&K PuiService Commission
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ANNEXURE-M
To Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2023/53 Dated: 18.09.2023
Assistant Professor (Philosophy)

Notification No.17-PSC (DR-P) of 2023

S.NO. | ROLLNO
14 1190001
2 1190033

(’:
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(G.L. Sharma) JKAS

Additional Secretary
J&K Public Service Commission
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ANNEXURE-N
To Notification No. PSC/Exam/S/2023/53 Dated: 18.09.2023
Assistant Professor (Water Management)

Notification No.17-PSC (DR-P) of 2023

S.
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ROLLNO
1270014
1270015
1270019
1270021
1270028
1270038
1270069
1270072
1270075
1270076
1270077
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(G.L. Sharma) JKAS

Additional Secretary
J&K Public Service Commission
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